
23rd October 2025

● Climate art
● Centipedes



Year 1



Year 4



Word Wizards:
Year 4 - Class 10 (58,212)
Year 5 - Class 11 (437,658)
Year 6 - Class (413,071) Well done to ALL the 

phonics groups! This 
half term they have 
all worked extremely 
hard. I have seen 
some fantastic 
writing in books and 
listened to some 
great readers. From 
Mrs Elsey :) 

Miss Turner recommends a spooky read 
for Halloween, Spooksmith’s Investigate: 
The Cinderman by Alex Atkinson. 
Twelve-year-old twins Indigo and Rusty 
don't believe in ghosts until they are 
forced to confront one. This book 
combines scary moments with humor 
and explores the importance of family, 
friendship, and teamwork. 

Miss Udy recommends:

Supertato

The Gruffalo 

A Squash and a Squeeze

Aliens love underpants

Stick Man 

Have a think about what 
are your favourite books? 





TRAINING DAY  - Friday 24th October
First Swim for Yr 3 Thurs 6th November
Flu Vaccinations       Weds 19th November
School Book Fair Wk. Beg 12th November 
Anti Bullying Week   10th-14th November
Odd Socks Day          Tuesday 11th November
Year 2 to Scarewell  Tuesday 11th November
Children in need        Friday 14th November
Non uniform for Christmas Market 
Friday 21st November 
EYFS open morning 10-11am Thurs 27 Nov
Christmas Market Friday 28th Nov
Christmas Carol Concert  Fri 12th Dec@ 9.15am
Christmas Jumper & Christmas Dinner Day
Reception Nativity  16th & 17th (9:15 - 9:45am)
Y1,Y2 & Y3 Production 15th,  16th &  17th 
(2.30-3.15pm)
Y4, Y5, Y6 Production 17th Dec (5.30-6.30pm) &
Thur 18th Dec (9.15-10.15am & 2:00-3:00pm
Last day of term   Friday 19th Dec 



Contact us:

Cavalry Primary School
Cavalry Drive
March
Cambridgeshire
PE15 9EQ

office@cavalryprimary.org

Tel: 01354 652814
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